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es, and of the application on file in 
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Permit No: bave Date: CBL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Pennit Application 
389 Congress Street. 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-37\6 10-093& 062	 EOO&OOI 

Owner Name: kV i ISh.w> ~ rN,j 
oBE€ONfJ PARISH SF PQRU AN 
Contractor Name: 

Zac Davis Fine Woodworking, Inc. 
Phone: 

I 
Pl'opGHdUH:
 

Single Family Home· build a porch
 
addition 25' x 5'
 

Location ofConstruction: 

23 NEAL ST
 
Business Name:
 

LesseeIBuyer's Name 

Past Ute: 

Single Family Home 

Proposed Projed Dest'ription: 

build a porch addition 25' x 5' 

I 
Permit Taken By: (Date Applied For: 

Idobson 08/0212010 

1.	 This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicanl(s) from meeling applicable Stale and 
Federal Rules. 

2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3.	 Building permits are void if wod: is nol started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

PERMIT ISSUED 
1 

I - - SEP - 8 2010 

j 
- - . 

City of Portland 

Owner Addrelll: Pbone: 

23 NEAL ST 
Contractor Address: Phone 

32\ Gloucester Hill Road New Glouce 2079264260 
Permit Type: Zone:
 

Additions - Dwellings
 'R-'i 
CEO District: 

$130.00 $\0,250.00 
Permit Ftt: Cost of Work: I

2 I 
FIRE DEPT: INSPECllON:D Approved 

Use Group: f,J Type:l8
[l Denie<!)I!A 

~'7K 
Signature: Signature:	 . ­

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT ~2::::, 

Action: 0 Approved 0 Approved wI onditions DeniedD 

Sigflature: 

Spec:ial Zooe or Reviews 

o Shoreland
 

[J Wetland
 

o flood Zone 

D Subdivision 

o Site Plan
 

Maj 0 Minor 0 MM 0
 

():. ...\ l.'W\.~~, 
Date: Jt\ \~ Iv> A 

CERTIFICAnON 

Zoning Approval 

Zoning Appeal 

rtf Variance 1htJ.iw. 
Dfkt.-1b 

D Miscellaneous 

D Conditional Use 

o In''''Pretalion
 

[?(Approved
 
4-0 

o Denied 

Date: 711</10 

Date: 

I 
Historie Preservation 

O~.(f .. d kot ID Dlstnct or Lan mar 

o Does Not Require Review I
o Requires Review I 

Io Approved 

! 
pproved w/Conditions 

o Denied 
l I
 

Date: 6 f3n 10 

! 
I 

I
I 

I 

I hereby certify that I am the owner ofrecord of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and thai 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative I 
shan have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permil at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision ofthe code(s) applicable to Isuch permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPUCANT	 ADDRESS DAlE PHONE 
f 
f 

!
RESPONsmLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE	 DAlE PHONE I 



Square Pootage of Lot 

7. 

Location/Address of Constroction: ::? 

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot 
Chart# Block# Lot# 

Lessee/DBA (If Applicable) 

Current legal use (Le. single family) 

Applicant 'I11III1 be owner, Lessee or Buyer' 

Name s!tv.(n avt.( /Ylri 'J'I,nf! 
Address;3 lira! yrW 
City, State & Zip 

Owner (if different from Applicant) 

Name 

Address 

City, State & Zip 

Numb of Stories 

Telephone: 

0'201- 93'1 9v3'l" 

Cost Of 
Work: $---L.!/a=->:g,,,,,,'J"i'-""tJ,-­

C of a Pee: $. _ 

Total Pee: $ _ 

Number ofResidential Units,_---'-, _ 

If vacant, what WlS the previo~S~USe? 

Proposed Specific use: $1_ _JIO!Ih(IQI;_..,,-,,-----,,-------------­
Is property part of a subdivision No If yes, please name _ 
Project description: 

?;.u.flr!j 0. pocLh orJ.r»,hin Js X5IW. 

Contractor's name: 

Address: ~ G/rJ"(drY /p'lt 
City, State & Zip Nih) 6/rJiJt:f.r!tr, Telephone:PtJ7- 9k 97ft) 
Who should we contact when the permit is ready:'--'~I..(,..-I._JL£"'-_---==..--~_crephone: ~ 7- r- ()5. 

Mailing address: 

Please submit all of the infonnation outlined on .die applicable Checklist:· Failure to
 
do so will result in the automatic defiial ~~ur iie~. .
 

C.·C 'l~tiOns 
In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the J1,tO~~cW~\ al~opmentDepartment 
may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permi~~~lRn\~a 'on or to download copies of 
this fonn and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at wwwPQrtlandmaine LWY, or stop by the Inspections 
Division office, room 315 City Hall or call874-8703. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of recoId of the named property, or that the owner ofrecord authorizes the proposed work and 
that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to confonn to all applicable 
laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's 
authorized representetive shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the 
provisions of the codes applicable to this penni.. . 

Signature: ~ . Date: ~"---- _ 

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANYL~Ithe pennit is issued 

Rp.vi_tI O1.'Jn.ln 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: COL: 

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 10-0938 08/0212010 062 E008001 

LoeaU.OD of Construction.: Owner Name: Owntr Addrcu; Pbone: 

23NEALST Kari & Steven Bymes 23NEALST 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

Zac Davis Fine Woodworking, Inc. 311 Gloucester Hill Road New Glouce (207) 926-4260 
LessetlBuyer's Nlme PhODe: I Permit Typr.. 

Additions - Dwellings 

PropOKd Use: Proposed Project Description: 

Single Family Home - build a porch addition 25' x 5' build a porch addition 25' x 5' 

Dept: Historic Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Deborah Andrews Approval Date: 08/30/2010 

Note: Ok to Issue: M 
1) Porch specifications to follow plans approved by Historic Preservation Board on 612110. Contractor must meet Board's conditions 

ofapproval--see attached. 

---------
Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 08/1912010 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

I) ANY exterior work requires a separate review and approval thru Historic Preservation. This property is located within an Historic 
District. 

2) This property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change ofuse shall require a separate permit application for review and 
approval. 

3) This permit is being approved on the basis ofplans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Jonathan Rioux Approval Date: 09/0812010 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) Application approval based upon information provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review 
and approrval prior to work. 

2) Fastener schedule per the IRC 2003 

Comments: 

8/1712010-amachado: Spoke to Zac Davis. The owners were granted a practical difficulty variance. The certificate of variance needs 
to be recorded at the registry ofdeeds and we need to be given a copy of the recorded variance with the book and page. The original 
certificate of variance was submitted with the permit. It is in my hold basket waiting to be picked up. I'm moving the permit forward to 
be reviewed by historic and building. 

8/19/2010-amachado: Received copy of recorded certificate of variance. 

8130/2010-gg: received pennit from historic a of08-30-1 0 include letter from historic with the conditions. /gg 



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) 
or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov 

With the issuance of this pennit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide adequate 
notice to the City of Portland Inspection Services for the following inspections. Appointments must be 
requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The inspection date will need to be 
confinned by this office. 

•	 Please read tbe conditions of approval tbat is attacbed to tbis permit!! Contact tbis office if 
you bave any questions. 

•	 Permits expire in 6 montbs, if tbe project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

•	 If tbe inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may be 
incurred due to tbe issuance of a "Stop Work Order" and subsequent release to continue 
witb construction. 

X	 FootingfBuilding Location Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete or setting
 
precast piers
 

X	 Framing & final inspection required at completion of work. 

Tbe project cannot move to tbe next pbase prior to tbe required inspection and approval to 
continue, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR 
AND ISSUED TO mE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED. 

CBl: 062 E008001 Bulldlna Pennlt #: 10-0938 



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 
HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD 

0, Chair 
Vice-Chair 

~<"... Otis Baron 
ScoUBenson 

Michael Hammen 
Ted Oldham 

JohnTwk 

June 16,2010 

Zac Davis 
Davis Fine Woodworking 
321 Gloucester Hill Road 
New Gloucester, ME 04260 

Re:	 Exterior Renovation; 23 Neal Street 

Dear Mr. Davis: 

On June 2, 20 I0, the City ofPortland's Historic Preservation Board voted 6-0 (Turk absent) to approve 
your application, submitted on behalf of client Kari Byrnes, for a Certificate ofAppropriateness. Approval 
is for tlte exterior renovation of23 Neal Street. 

Approval is subject to the following conditions: 

•	 Liles in garage door to be eliminated. 

•	 Sltutters to be sized to fit as closely as possible window opening. Sltutters to be added to side 
elevations. 

•	 Hood over secondary entrance door to be redesigned to be simpler. (Hood may also be 
eliminated.) 

•	 Columns flanking door to be doubled to address awkward spacing. 

•	 Final porch design, including detail ofsoffet assembly and of transition where the porch meets 
the house, to be submitted to staff for final review and approval. 

•	 Final window and shutter selection to be submitted to staff for final approval. 

Installation to be carried out as shown on the plans and specifications submitted for the 6/2/2010 public 
hearing and/or as described above Changes to the approved plans and specifications and any additional 
work tltat may be undertaken must be reviewed and approved by this office prior to construction, 
alteration, or demolition. If, during the course of completing the approved work, conditions are 
encountered which prevent completing tlte approved work, or which require additional or alternative work, 
you must apply for and receive a Certificate ofAppropriateness or Non-Applicability PRIOR to 
undertaking additional 01' alternative work 



This Certificate is granted upon condition that the work authorized herein is commenced within twelve 
(12) months after the date is issuance. If the work authorized by this Certificate is not 
commenced within twelve (12) months after the date of issuance or if such work is suspended in 
significant part for a period of one year after the time the work is commenced, such Certificate shall expire 
and be of no further effect; provided that, for cause, one or more extensions of time for periods not 
exceeding ninety (90) days each may be allowed in writing by the Department. 

Sincerely, 

Deborah Andrews 
Historic Preservation Program Manager 

Cc: Kari Byrnes 



Doct: .3273 Bk:28005 P.: 169 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

CERTIFICATE OF VARIANCE APPROVAL 

I, Philip Saucier, the duly appointed Chair of the Board ofAppeals for the City ofPortland, Cumberland County and State
 
ofMaine, hereby certifY that on the 15th day of July, 20 I 0, the following variance was granted pursuant to the provisions
 
ofJO-A M.R.S.A. Section 4353(5) and the City ofPortland's Code of Ordinances.
 

I. Current Property Owner: Steven and Kari Byrnes 

2.	 Property: 23 Neal Street, Portland, ME CBL: 062-E-008
 
Cumberland County Registry ofDeeds, Book 27746 Page 265
 
Last recorded deed in chain ofTitle: May 3, 2010
 

3.	 Variance and Conditions of Variance: 
To grant relief from section l4-105(d)(I) of the Land Use Zoning Ordinance to allow a front yard setback 
of eighteen feet instead of the required twenty-five foot front yard setback for the construction ofa five foot 
by twenty-five foot furmer's porch on the front of the house within the R-4 Residential Zone. 

TN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and seal this 15th day of July, 2010 

RECEIVED 
, Chair of 

City of Portlan ZAUG 19 2010 
Philip Saucier (printed or Typed Name) 

Dept. of Building Inspections 
City of Portland Maine STATE OF MAINE 

Cumberland, ss. 

Then personally appeared the above-named Philip Saucier and acknowledged the above certificate to be his free act and
 
deed in his capacity as Chairman of the Portland Board ofAppeals, with his signature witnessed on J , 20 I0 .
 

Received ~v~xLRecorded Re.ister of Deeds 
Au. 19,2010 12'06:01P . ted or Typed Name) Cumberland Count~ 
Pamela E. Lovle~ Notary Public 

Margaret Schmuckal 
My term expires June 28, 2012 

PURSUANT TO 30-A M.R.S.A. SECTION 4353(5), TIllS CERTIFlCATE MUST BE RECORDED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER 
IN THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY REGISTRY OF DEEDS WlTIllN 90 DAYS FROM FINAL WRITTEN APPROVAL FOR 
THE VARIANCE TO BE VALID. FURTHERMORE, TIllS VARJANCE IS SUBJECT TO THE LIMITATIONS SET FORTI! IN 
SECTION 14-474 OF THE CITY OF PORTLAND'S CODE OF ORDINANCES. 

389 Congress St Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8730 FAX 874-8949 TTY 874-8936 



IlcKf' 20844 111127146 PI' 265 

WARRANTY DEED (LONG FORM) 

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, 
THAT IT, SECOND PARISH ORTHODOX PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH. formerly 

known as SECOND PARISH OF PORTlAND, a corporation organized and existing under 
the laws of the State of Maine, of Westbrook, Cumberland County, Maine, in consideration 
of ONE DOLLAR and other valuable consideration paid by STEVEN BYRNES and KA8l 
BYRNES, of the City of New York, Borough of Manhattan, County of New York, State of 
New York, and whose mailing address is 808 Columbus Avenue, New York NY 10025, the 
receipt whereof it does hereby acknowledge, does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and 
convey unto Steven Byrnes and Kari Bymes, as joint tenants and not as tenants in 
common, their heirs and assigns forever, the land and buildings in Portland, Cumberland 
County, Maine, more fully described on Exhibit A attached to this instrument. 

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforegranted and bargained premises, with all the 
privileges and appurtenances thereof, to Steven Bymes and Kart Byrnes, as joint tenants 
and not as tenants in common, their heirs and assigns. to them and their use and behoof 
forever. 

AND IT DOES COVENANT with the Grantees, their heirs and aS6igns, that it is 
lawfully seized in fee of the premises; that they are free of all encumbrances except as 
above noted and further. except for current loning and land use regulations; that it has good 
right to sell and convey to the said Grantees to hold as aforesaid; and that it and its 
successors shall and will warrant and defend the same to Steven Byrnes and Kart Byrnes, 
their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Second Parish Orthodox Presb~rian Chu~ has 
here,unto caused these presents to be signed with its name this 
~L- ()4(~ . 

3D"1l. i)ttY· 
T 

it j> 

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED 
IN PRESENCE OF: 

BY~:,.· --,1f!J.~~~q".d.........(,~&~­
r«_rJttJ----­ Jo than A. Eiten 
Its: airman of the Board of Trustees 

STATE OF MAINE 
CUMBERLAND. ss. 

Then personally appeared Jonathan A. Eiten, Chairman of the Board of Trustees of 
Second Parish Orthodox Presbyterian ChUrch, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument 
to be his free act and deed in said capacity and the free and de;ed of said Second Parish 
Orthodox Presbyterian Church. 

Befo 

NOTARY PRINT Nbt.t-~ 

' 

...",..,...."....-­

O~'I\O 8. NOOO'(. J~Me 
NOtARY PU8L\C~a. J012 

!II COlI....... !JlllIIU 



THIS IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY
 
ThIs copyrlghtod document expires '07-21-10. Reproduotlon andlor diIIsemlnstion after this date is unauthorized. 

, MORTGAGE INSPECTION OF: DEED BOOK iii PTlUlo.ed PAGE COUNTY _ Gnm1=l.allll-: 
. .PLAN BOOK __ PAGE LOT 

!j ADDRESS: 23 Neal street, Portland. Maine Job Number: MA OR 

Inspection Date: 4 2' 10 

Buyer: Kari R. Byrnes Scale: ," 20' 

Client File #: 10-0e93 

. Seller: 2nd Parrish of Portland ,
.'75'+ ­
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III 

It'\ I 
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Note, 13\'1" \~~.@: 
Lines of occupation . 
ere shown. 
A bobndlU'y survey 
may yield different 
results. . 

t 

to Bowdoin St. 

c.B. IicLaUJIhl1n 'Title Co. LLC, Bonk of 
Amorio.. cd its Utl. insurer. 

lianumenb found dId. not conn1ot. w1th the deed. "scription.. 

Tbe ci1f1llling Betb..c~ do not Violate tawn Zon!nI r8quiremen~B. 

As delineated on the Federeal Em.erl8.Dcy :tlanBgement A,teney Community 
Pene] ~S0051-0013 B : 
The structure doea DOt fllll 'Within the special flood ha1-BTd 2.0:0.e. 
The land does not fall 'Within the speaial nood haze.rQ zone. 
A l't"eUands Btudy hall not been performed. 

APPAllIlNT IWlllllllNTS AND RIGHTS OF 
llAY ARE SHOWN. OTHIR EIIC1J1iBRANCJ\S. 
Il£CORDED OR lIOT. )lAY' EXlSl'. THlS 
SDTCII 1IILL NOT RIiVEAL All11Tl'JNG 
'DUD CONFLlC'l'S, IF ANY. ............
 
Livingston-Hughes 

PrOfess1onal Land SUrveyors 
66 Guine. Road 

Kennebunkport, Walne 04048 
207-987-9761 phone 207-967-4631 fax 

www.livin.HonhugheB.com 

THIS SKETCH IS FOR MORTGAGE PURPOSES 0 LY
 

I 



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
 

Philip Saucier-ehlir 
Ssm Moppin 
Jill E. Hunter 

Gordan Smilh-secrctary 
William Getz 

July 20,2010
 

ZacDavis
 
Davis Fine Woodworking, Inc.
 
321 Gloucester Hill Rd.
 
New Gloucester, ME 04260
 

RE: 23 Neal Street 
CBL: 062 B008 
ZONE: R-4 

Dear Mr. Davis: 

At the July 15, 2010 meeting, the Zoning Board of Appeals voted 4-0 to grant the 
practical difficulty appeal to reduce the front yard setback to eighteen feet in order to 
build a farmer's porch. I am enclosing a copy of the Board's decision. 

I am also enclosing the Certificate of Variance Approval. The original must be 
recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds within 90 days of July 15, 
2010, when it was signed. Failure to record the Certificate will result in it being voided. 
Our office must be provided with a copy of the recorded Certificate of Variance showing 
the recorded book and page. 

You will also find an invoice for $203.85 for the fees that are still owed on the appeal for 
the cost of the legal ad, the cost of the noticing and the processing fee. Please submit 
your payment on receipt of the invoice. 

Now that the practical difficulty appeal was approved, you need to apply for a building 
permit to build the farmer's porch. I have enclosed a building pennit application. The 
permit will not be issued until we receive a copy of the recorded Certificate of Variance. 
The building pennit must be issued and construction begun within six months of the date 
of the hearing, July 15, 2010, referenced under section 14-473(e), or the Zoning Board 
approval will expire. 

Appeals from decisions of the Board may be filed in Superior Court, pursuant to 30-A 
M.R.S.A. section 2691 (2) (G). 

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact me at 207-874-8709. 


